

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:

Swapping of candidature from 10<sup>th</sup> Based Paramedical Diploma Courses to 12<sup>th</sup> Based Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 including GNM Lateral Entry Course.

## References:

- (i) Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 10-04-2021
- (ii) Notification No. 054-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 15-04-2021
- (iii) Notice No. 045-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 05-05-2021
- (iv) Notice No. 046-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 05-05-2021
- (v) Notice No. 050-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 25-05-2021
- (vi) Notice No. 051-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 28-05-2021

## Notice No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 04-06-2021

The Board vide its *Notification No's 052-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 10-04-2021* and *054-BOPEE of 2021 Dated* 15-04-2021 invited **Online Applications Forms** from the eligible candidates belonging to UT of J&K/Ladakh for admission to (12<sup>th</sup> Based) Paramedical Diploma (PM/GNM/ANM/MRT) Courses-2021 and (10<sup>th</sup> based) Paramedical Diploma (FMPHW/MMPHW) Courses-2021 respectively in various Govt./Private Professional institutions of UT of J&K/Ladakh.

The Board, has received representations from many candidates that they have inadvertently filled up the online application forms to (10<sup>th</sup> based) Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 instead of (12<sup>th</sup> Based) Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 and want to swap their candidature form (10<sup>th</sup> based) Paramedical Diploma Courses for (12<sup>th</sup> Based) Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 including GNM Lateral Entry Course for which the candidate must have completed their 10<sup>th</sup> based Paramedical Diploma Course like FMPHW/MMPHW/ANM.

In view of the above facts the Board has taken a holistic view and decided to give one time opportunity to such candidates who have inadvertently filled the online application forms of (10<sup>th</sup> based) instead for (12<sup>th</sup> Based) Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 including the GNM Lateral Entry Course to Swap their candidature.

Therefore, such candidates are advised to submit their applications on plain Paper to COE J&K BOPEE indicating their 10<sup>th</sup> Based Paramedical *Diploma* Courses Application Number of the Online Form which they have filled inadvertently due to varied reasons along with requisite documents up 12<sup>th</sup> Based *Diploma* Paramedical Courses, & the course in which they want to apply for, to the Board Office at Srinagar/Jammu personally or through email (to: bopeehelpdesk@gmail.com) by or before 11<sup>th</sup> of June 2021 upto 04:00 P.M.

The Eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified vide Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 10-04-2021. Therefore, such candidates must go through the eligibility criterion mentioned in the Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 10-04-2021.

## Note:

- Applications of only those candidates who have filled the Online Applications Forms
  for (10<sup>th</sup> based) Paramedical Diploma Courses-2021 and whose Application Status is
  currently Incomplete/Deficient/Rejected/Approved shall be processed for
  verification and approval.
- 2. No Fresh Offline Applications will be entertained by the Board.
- Applicants are advised to remain in touch with the J&K BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in for updates.

E&OE

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

Dated: 04-06-2021

No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2021

Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information for publication of the notice in two leading English Newspapers from Jammu & Srinagar, having large circulation particularly Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir Srinagar and Daily Excelsior & State Times Jammu.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 9. Secretary J&K BOPEE for information
- 10. President J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.
- 11. Vice President J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Srinagar for information.
- 12. Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar
- 15. Deputy Secretary (legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K, BOPEE for information of the Chairman..
- 17. Incharge I.T. Section BOPEE, for information & necessary action.
- 18. P.A. to Members, J&K BOPEE, for information to members.
- 19. Office file.